

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

October 30, 2018

Contact: Kelly Gilfether

Marketing Director/Manassas Mall

Telephone: 703.368.7232

E-mail: kellygilfether@pyramidmg.com

Exciting Changes Underway at Manassas Mall!

Manassas, VA – There are big changes coming to Manassas Mall, with multiple retail locations opening, renovating, and expanding over the next month. Construction teams are currently hard at work in seven different locations, with eyes on October and November openings.

Hot Topic recently reopened in its new space near the food court, and their old neighbor Payless will be reopening close to Billy Beez around October 15th. These two moves make way for H&M's massive four thousand square foot expansion, which will bring the store all the way into the Macy's court.

Bath & Body Works is also relocating, and with that relocation they are adding an entirely new White Barn section to their store. Forever 21 Red construction is well underway, and they are slated for an early November opening. This will be the first Forever 21 location in Prince William County.

For further information on mall updates and events, please visit the Manassas Mall website at www.ManassasMall.com. Like us on Facebook.com/ManassasMall and follow us on Twitter.com/ManassasMall and Instagram.com/ManassasMall.

###

About Pyramid Management Group, LLC

Pyramid Management Group is one of the largest, most innovative, privately-held shopping center developers in North America. Headquartered in Syracuse, New York, Pyramid's portfolio of retail-based, tourist and entertainment destinations dominate the northeast with 17 properties located throughout

New York, Massachusetts and Virginia. Pyramid is an industry leader in combining the best elements of traditional retail with world-class dining and entertainment, all under one roof. For more information, visit www.pyramidmg.com.

About FOREVER 21

Forever 21, Inc., headquartered in Los Angeles, California, is a fashion retailer of women's, men's and kids clothing and accessories and is known for offering the hottest, most current fashion trends at a great value to consumers. This model operates by keeping the store exciting with new merchandise brought in daily. Founded in 1984, Forever 21 operates more than 850 stores in 60 countries with retailers in the United States, Australia, Brazil, Canada, China, France, Germany, Hong Kong, India, Israel, Japan, Korea, Latin America, Mexico, Philippines and United Kingdom. For more information please visit: newsroom.forever21.com